

DDI Calico 18" Vent-Free Gas Log Systems

MODELS: VF-18N-PJD, VF-18P-PJD,

	Part Number	Description
1	**	Chassis
2	112791-01	Grate
3	116672-01	PJD Remote Valve NG
	116672-02	PJD Remote Valve LP
4	116673-01	PJD Module, Maxitrol
5	116673-02	Hand-Held Remote Control
6	112814-06	Valve Bracket
7	116328-01	Rear Burner
8	116559-01	Air Shutter
9	114365-04	Orifice, Front NG
	114365-06	Orifice, Front LP
10	114365-05	Orifice, Rear NG
	114365-06	Orifice, Rear LP
11	111824-01	3/8" Nut/Sleeve
12	111817-05	Rear Flextube
13	116336-01	Rear Log Plate
14	112812-06	Left Burner Bracket
15	111804-08	Front Burner
16	112812-05	Right Burner Bracket
17	116242-01	Log Support Bracket
18	111817-06	Front Flextube
19	104285-01	ODS Pilot NG
	104286-01	ODS Pilot LP
20	098249-01	ODS Nut
21	116329-02	Front Log Bracket
22	111817-03	3/16" Flextube
23	111828-01	3/16" Nut/Sleeve
24	M11084-26	Screw, #10-24 x 0.378
PARTS AVAILABLE NOT SHOWN		
	116680-01	Front Log Kit
	116680-07	Ember Pod Kit
	116680-08	Back Log Kit
	112363-01	Log Ember Kit #1
	112364-01	Log Ember Kit #2
	112799-01	Ember Flakes Kit
	111288-02	Gas Line Flex with Shut Off

DDI Calico 24" Vent-Free Gas Log Systems

MODELS: VF-24N-PJD, VF-24P-PJD

	Part Number	Description
1	**	Chassis
2	111811-01	Grate
3	116672-01	PJD Remote Valve NG
	116672-02	PJD Remote Valve LP
4	116673-01	PJD Module, Maxitrol
5	116673-02	Hand-Held Remote Control
6	112814-06	Valve Bracket
7	112828-01	Rear Burner
8	112829-01	Air Shutter
9	114365-01	Orifice, Front NG
	114365-03	Orifice, Front LP
10	114365-02	Orifice, Rear NG
	114365-03	Orifice, Rear LP
11	111824-01	3/8" Nut/Sleeve
12	111817-05	Rear Flextube
13	112812-02	Rear Log Plate
14	112812-06	Left Burner Bracket
15	111804-05	Front Burner
16	112812-05	Right Burner Bracket
17	116331-01	Right Ember Plate
18	111817-06	Front Flextube
19	116680-04	Left Ember Pod Kit
	116680-05	Right Ember Pod Kit
20	104285-01	ODS Pilot NG
	104286-01	ODS Pilot LP
21	116337-01	NG Pilot Shield
22	116329-01	Front Log Bracket
23	111817-03	3/16" Flextube
24	111828-01	3/16" Nut/Sleeve
25	M11084-26	Screw, #10-24 x 0.375
PARTS AVAILABLE NOT SHOWN		
	116680-02	Front Log Kit
	116680-04	Left Ember Pod Kit
	116680-06	Right Ember Pod Kit
	116680-09	Back Log Kit
	112363-01	Log Ember Kit #1
	12364-01	Log Ember Kit #2
	112799-01	Ember Flakes Kit
	111288-02	Gas Line Flex with Shut Off

DDI Calico 30" Vent-Free Gas Log Systems

MODELS: VF-30N-PJD, VF-30P-PJD,

	Part Number	Description
1	**	Chassis
2	116403-01	Grate
3	116672-01	PJD Remote Valve NG
	116672-02	PJD Remote Valve LP
4	116673-01	PJD Module, Maxitrol
5	116673-02	Hand-Held Remote Control
6	112814-06	Valve Bracket
7	117118-01	Rear Burner
8	116559-01	Air Shutter
9	114365-01	Orifice, Front NG
	114365-04	Orifice, Front LP
10	114365-02	Orifice, Rear NG
	114365-06	Orifice, Rear LP
11	111824-01	3/8" Nut/Sleeve
12	111817-01	Rear Flextube
13	117686-01	Rear Log Plate
14	112812-06	Left Burner Bracket
15	111804-05	Front Burner
16	112812-05	Right Burner Bracket
17	117416-02	Right Ember Plate
18	111817-06	Front Flextube
19	117416-01	Left Ember Plate
20	104285-01	ODS Pilot NG
	104286-01	ODS Pilot LP
21	116329-03	Front Log Bracket
22	111817-03	3/16" Flextube
23	111828-01	3/16" Nut/Sleeve
24	M11084-26	Screw, #10-24 x 0.375
25	098249-01	ODS Nut
PARTS AVAILABLE NOT SHOWN		
	116680-03	Front Log Kit
	116680-10	Back Log Kit
	116680-11	Rear Log and Plate Kit
	116680-12	Left Ember Pod Kit
	116680-13	Right Ember Pod Kit
	112363-01	Log Ember Kit #1
	112364-01	Log Ember Kit #2
	112799-01	Ember Flakes Kit
	111288-02	Gas Line Flex with Shut Off